Present value is the concept that money today is worth more than the same amount in
the future. The gross debt service savings from this transaction is $12.1 million, but the
present value savings about $4.3 million.

Proposal Summary

13

− The agreement will save the City $12.1 million in gross annual debt service
($4.3 million present value)

− Defeasing the Series 2005 A-2 Bonds eliminates one of the City’s most inflexible
liabilities and will simultaneously reduce its forbearance liability

− The defeasance will trigger the release of the $658,234 Debt Service Reserve Fund on
Stadium Bonds

− The agreement has been included in the City’s five-year plan and part of its long-term
strategy to reduce its debt, maintain adequate liquidity (fund balance), and secure its
fiscal stability

− The extension of the City’s EIT and LST taxing powers will likely enable the
refinancing of the remaining forbearance liability and maximize savings

Potential Forbearance Liability Refinancing

14

Annual Debt Service Comparison
(Series 2005A-2 Bonds and Series 1997 D & F Forbearance Liability)

Existing Pro Forma

Forbearance
Series

2005A-2 Total
Forbearance
Refinancing

Series
2005A-2 Total Difference

2021 - 649,895 649,895 2,000,000 5,750,000 7,750,000 (7,100,105 )
2022 - 653,705 653,705 - - - 653,705
2023 3,888,906 651,345 4,540,251 2,692,500 - 2,692,500 1,847,751
2024 3,888,906 647,945 4,536,851 2,692,288 - 2,692,288 1,844,564
2025 3,888,906 648,375 4,537,281 2,692,620 - 2,692,620 1,844,661
2026 3,888,906 647,276 4,536,182 2,692,595 - 2,692,595 1,843,587
2027 3,888,906 649,503 4,538,409 2,693,085 - 2,693,085 1,845,324
2028 3,888,906 650,144 4,539,050 2,692,920 - 2,692,920 1,846,130
2029 3,888,906 649,197 4,538,103 2,692,973 - 2,692,973 1,845,131
2030 3,888,906 646,664 4,535,570 2,692,073 - 2,692,073 1,843,498
2031 3,888,906 - 3,888,906 2,693,093 - 2,693,093 1,195,814
2032 $3,888,906 - $3,888,906 $2,692,778 - $2,692,778 $1,196,129

− The scenario shown above assumes refinancing the remaining $20.6 million in forbearance liability in 2022 at a
4.25% interest rate, maturing in 2032, matching the maturity of the existing forbearance liability

− If executed within one year of the effective date of the amended Ambac settlement agreement, the City would
receive an additional $600,000 of credit towards the forbearance liability

− Actual rates and terms will depend on market conditions, the City’s ability to maintain structural budgetary
balance and strong fund balance position, among other credit factors

Unaudited Budget Projected  Budget Forecast Forecast Forecast